

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Factoring Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (July 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	5.259.272,2	18,8	4.946.047,8	18,6	313.224,5	21,1
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	2.589.193,4	9,2	2.426.557,9	9,1	162.635,4	10,9
	Textile Industry	2.322.375,1	8,3	2.171.427,6	8,2	150.947,5	10,1
	Garment Industry	224.666,5	0,8	214.660,5	0,8	10.006,0	0,7
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	42.151,8	0,2	40.469,8	0,2	1.682,0	0,1
3	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	2.241.861,6	8,0	1.979.399,1	7,5	262.462,5	17,6
	Wholesale And Comission Merchant	1.595.412,7	5,7	1.392.581,8	5,2	202.830,9	13,6
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	334.423,2	1,2	311.592,3	1,2	22.830,9	1,5
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	312.025,6	1,1	275.224,9	1,0	36.800,7	2,5
4	Finance Commissioning	2.051.496,0	7,3	2.030.104,0	7,6	21.392,0	1,4
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	1.947.139,4	6,9	1.929.064,7	7,3	18.074,7	1,2
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	104.356,6	0,4	101.039,3	0,4	3.317,3	0,2
5	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	1.957.038,3	7,0	1.883.029,0	7,1	74.009,3	5,0
	Culture Services	1.287.104,5	4,6	1.243.697,6	4,7	43.407,0	2,9
	Other Public Services	669.933,8	2,4	639.331,4	2,4	30.602,3	2,1
6	Transportation, Storage And Communication	1.624.326,1	5,8	1.548.126,0	5,8	76.200,2	5,1
	Communication	275.473,9	1,0	257.476,2	1,0	17.997,8	1,2
	Transportation	1.141.785,9	4,1	1.096.818,9	4,1	44.967,0	3,0
	Other Transportation Services And Storage	207.066,3	0,7	193.830,9	0,7	13.235,4	0,9
7	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	1.211.239,9	4,3	1.167.852,9	4,4	43.387,1	2,9
	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	1.138.866,6	4,1	1.093.715,3	4,1	45.151,3	3,0
	Metal Industry	620.099,4	2,2	590.619,4	2,2	29.480,0	2,0
8	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	518.767,2	1,9	503.096,0	1,9	15.671,3	1,1
9	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	942.417,8	3,4	922.614,8	3,5	19.803,1	1,3
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	921.540,6	3,3	825.790,9	3,1	95.749,8	6,4
11	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	810.106,1	2,9	766.775,4	2,9	43.330,7	2,9
12	Machinery & Equipment Industry	798.840,2	2,8	745.511,9	2,8	53.328,2	3,6
	Machinery & Equipment	532.313,1	1,9	505.473,1	1,9	26.839,9	1,8
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	266.527,1	1,0	240.038,8	0,9	26.488,3	1,8
13	Transportation Vehicles Industry	795.941,1	2,8	779.223,1	2,9	16.718,0	1,1
14	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	732.390,0	2,6	723.101,3	2,7	9.288,7	0,6
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	63.551,1	0,2	56.121,8	0,2	7.429,3	0,5
	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	787.660,9	2,8	744.909,2	2,8	42.751,7	2,9
15	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	780.297,3	2,8	743.199,9	2,8	37.097,4	2,5
16	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	689.649,2	2,5	684.527,3	2,6	5.122,0	0,3
17	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	528.673,7	1,9	509.108,8	1,9	19.564,8	1,3
18	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	512.439,7	1,8	489.970,7	1,8	22.469,0	1,5
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	301.314,6	1,1	287.327,3	1,1	13.987,3	0,9
	Printing Industry	211.125,1	0,8	202.643,3	0,8	8.481,7	0,6
19	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	424.485,7	1,5	380.635,4	1,4	43.850,4	2,9
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	408.561,8	1,5	395.773,2	1,5	12.788,6	0,9
21	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	311.716,3	1,1	279.769,6	1,1	31.946,7	2,1
22	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	281.903,9	1,0	269.264,9	1,0	12.639,0	0,8
23	Health & Social Services	248.608,5	0,9	242.979,7	0,9	5.628,8	0,4
24	Leather & Leather Products Industry	231.380,4	0,8	227.107,0	0,9	4.273,4	0,3
25	Wood & Wood Products Industry	192.088,9	0,7	180.497,7	0,7	11.591,2	0,8
26	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	189.563,2	0,7	184.624,7	0,7	4.938,5	0,3
27	Fishery	64.615,6	0,2	62.552,5	0,2	2.063,1	0,1
28	Education	30.783,8	0,1	29.641,1	0,1	1.142,7	0,1
29	Real Persons Employing Staff	10.527,1	0,0	8.440,3	0,0	2.086,8	0,1
30	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	5.634,2	0,0	5.111,1	0,0	523,1	0,0
Total		28.040.730,2	100,0	26.552.861,1	100,0	1.487.869,1	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.